(As per the schedule attached)  

*6. 

The Prime Minister and Minister of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National 

Policies,— Supplementary Sum,— Head 240— Programme 02— † That this 

Parliament resolves that a supplementary sum not exceeding Rupees Six Hundred 

Ninety Five Billion (Rs. 695,000,000,000) be payable out of the Consolidated Fund of 

the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, or any other fund or moneys of, or at 

the disposal of, the Government of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka or 

from the proceeds of any loans obtained by the Government of the Democratic Socialist